

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1573 of 1987

Appellant :- Ram Chandra And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S. Ratan

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

Office report dated 20.07.2021 states that in compliance of Court's order dated 24.01.2018, a letter was sent to the CJM, Farrukhabad but report of the CJM, Farrukhabad is still awaited.

Office to issue a reminder stating therein that the report must necessarily be furnished by 03.08.2021.

In the meantime, office is directed to issue notice to the appellants to engage another counsel, since, the counsel, who had filed the appeal, is reported to be no more.

Order Date :- 22.7.2021

Nitin Verma