

Court No. - 52

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1573 of 1987

Appellant :- Ram Chandra And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S. Ratan

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

Hon'ble Shree Prakash Singh,J.

Perused the office report dated 03.08.2021 and the report dated 22.07.2021 submitted by Chief Judicial Magistrate. According to which, appellant No.1 Ram Chandra has died six years back. Apart from other documents, statement of Ram Saran real brother of deceased Ram Chandra has been annexed with the said report, according to which he died on 14.09.2017.

Accordingly, the appeal stands abated in respect of appellant no.1 Ram Chandra.

Other appellants are represented by Sri Arvind Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellants.

A prayer for adjournment is being made on behalf of learned counsel for the appellants.

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants may obtain a copy of paper book on payment of usual charges.

Order Date :- 16.11.2021

A.Kr.