



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1573 of 1987

Ram Chandra And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Arvind Kumar, Jitendra Singh, S. Ratan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Office report dated 12.03.2026 indicates that appellant No. 4- Ram Autar has died during the pendency of appeal. Accordingly, appeal is dismissed as abated with respect to appellant No. 4.

List after four weeks.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 10, 2026

ADY